
RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 246 

MAKING APPOINT~rfS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTA~uISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BDARD OF TPJJSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVkW,AND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, ~JYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the followin~ appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate, 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

EXE~JTIVE DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 
(The following employees): 

40-351 
40-353 
40-357 

Rosalyn Henderson 
Lloyd Robinson 
Linda Baylog 

Security Monitor 
239 

6.635 Hr. 

LEGAL DIVISION 

40-375 wanda Arnold Assistant Genera.l 
Counsel Uric. 

1115.50 Bi-Wk 

Effective 
Date 

11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 

Ii-II-84 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Depar~r~ut: 
(The following employees): 

54-034 
54--059 
54-O60 
54-061 
54-062 
54-063 
54-064 
57--061 
57-062 
57-063 
57-O64 
57-065 
57-066 
59-058 
59-059 
59-O6O 

Ann~ e Clements 
Lisa Parker 
Gloria Ad~r~ 
Bridget Henderson 
Clifton Bowling 
R~m~n Rodriguez 
Debra Davis 
Reg~ na I d Wi ] ~"~ ~ 
Gene Cofield 
Kevin Fullilove 
Vonell B~r ton 
Linda Maddox 
Freddie St Clair 
Fred Ledger, Jr. 
Ricky Hester 
Bobby Still 

Part-t~ 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

I0-19-84 
10-19-84 
i0-19-84 
10-19-84 
I0-19-84 
10-19-84 
i0-19-84 
10-26-84 
i0-26-84 
10-26-84 
10-26-84 
10-26-84 
10-26-84 
10-25-84 
10-25-84 
10-25-84 

Construction 

40-343 

Management and Engineering Department: 

sidney Bell Construction 
Inspector 519 

Staff Industrial 
Engineer Gr. B 

706.50 Bi-Wk 

1130.00 Bi-Wk 

II-18-84 

11-18-84 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Construction Management and Engineering Department: 

40-346 Monir Abroad Staff Electrical 
Engineer Gr. B 

40-367 B~uce Jackson Designer 516 

1130.00 Bi-Wk 

706.50 Bi-Wk 

(~ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-370 Edward Loychik TO: Magazine 
Clerk 491 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

FROM: Supv.-Bus 
Operations 531 

Construction Mauagement and Engineering DeparLment: 

40-335 Earl Rindfleisch TO: Construction 
Inspector 519 

FROM: Equip. Se~ricer 

1-980 Regina Snyder TO: Vehicle 
Servicer 346 

Rail Operations Depart~ut: 

18-079 Lero~ Bonner 

Traffic Department: 

19-001 Edward Metz 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 532 

F~DM: Tower Contro! 
Supv. 635 

TO: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

FROM: Zone Supv. 
634’ 

11.75 Hr. 

1031.00 Bi-Wk 

962.50 Bi-Wk 

9.045 Hr. 

10.58 Hr. 

9.04./11.30 Hr. 

1031.00 Bi-Wk 

1065.00 Bi-Wk. 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

1124.00 Bi-Wk 

11-18-84 

11-18-84 



RESOL~I~ ~.19~ - 

CHANGE IN RATE AND C~ASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRAOE 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Accountin~ DeDartment: 

40-099 Helen Weiland TO: Account Clerk 
382 

8~9.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Teller 390 862.00 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Construction Manag~.~nt and Engineering Department: 

40-336 Joseph Hochm~ n TO: Construction 
Inspector 519 

FgOM: Maintenn nee 
Technician 548 

1009.00 Bi-Wk 

12.48 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO (IHANGE IN (LASSIFICATION 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Accounting Department: 

40-457 Anise Jones TO: TJ.~keeper 397 839.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Timekeeper 297 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Construction Management and Engineering Department: 

40-254 Frederick Crawford TO: Engineering 
Technician 514 

758.00 Bi-Wk 

962.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Engineering 
Techni cian 416 

920.00 Bi-Wk 

Traffic Department: 

18-904 Earnest Sims TO: Radio Tech. 
544 

FROM: Radio Tech. 

18-907 Madeline Moon TO: Radio Tech. 
544 

12.28 Hr. 

FROM: Radio Tech. 11.74 Hr. 

GOM~]NICATIONS DIVISION 
Service and Grant Development Department: 

40-002 Rose Moviel TO: Statistical 
Recorder 204 

738.50 Bi-Wk 

11-18-84 

Ii-18-84 

Ii-18-84 

11-18-84 

Ii-18-84 

FROM: Statistical 667.00 Bi-Wk 
Recorder 166 



RESOLOTION NO. 1984 - 

CHANGE IN (LASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-371 Eugene Weaver TO: Magazine 
Clerk 491 

11.75 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437 11.75 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following ~m~loyees): 

1-008 
1-012 
1-013 
1-014 
1-017 
4-014 
4-316 
4-317 
7-261 
7-263 
7-266 
7-268 
7-269 

Larry Spikes 
Zenobein Adams 
Gwendolyn Roseborough 
C~fnt hia Lane 
Ricardo Davis 
Eddie Clark 
Freddie Mahone 
Thomas McWilson 
Bernadine Martin 
Malick Miah 
Ricardo Wallace 
Wayne Cauley 
Graylon Keeton 

TO: Operator 437 

FRDM: part-time 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

COM~CATIONS DIVISION 
Public Relations Department: 

40-172 Edward CoI ~m~ n TO: Coordinator 
of Special 
Projects Gr. F 

1298.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Chief of 1298.00 Bi-Wk 
Transit Police 
Gr. F 

11-18-84 

10-28-84 
10-28-84 
10-28-84 
10-28-84 
10-28-84 
10-14-84 
10-14-84 
10-14-84 
10-28-84 
10-P~-84 
10-28-84 
10-28-84 
10-28-84 

11-18-84 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Date 

EKECUTIVE DIVISION 
Transit Police Departn~gnt: 

2 Transit Police 
Dispatcher 240 

2 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 

EXE~JTIVE DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 

~0~aJNI CATIONS DIVISION 
Public Relations Department: 

1 

ESTA~ulSHING POSITIONS 

Clerk Typist 203 

Security System 
S~ervisor 510 

Coordinator of 
Special projects 

2 

5 

F 

ii-07-84 

11-07-84 

11-07-84 

Ad~pted: November 7, 1984 

Attest: 


